
91 BUTLER STREET
MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY SERVICE

To Downtown Pittsburgh To Waterworks - VA Hospital - RIDC Park
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.... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 4:40 4:45 4:51 4:56 4:59 5:04 5:09 5:11 5:16 5:22 .....
4:15 ..... 4:23 4:24 4:29 4:33 4:36 4:39 4:46 4:52 4:52 4:57 5:02 5:08 5:10 5:16 5:21 5:23 ..... ..... 5:33

..... 4:21 4:31 4:33 4:39 4:43 4:46 4:51 4:58 5:04 5:04 5:09 5:15 5:20 5:23 5:28 5:33 5:35 5:40 5:46 .....
4:39 ..... 4:47 4:48 4:53 4:57 5:00 5:03 5:10 5:16 5:16 5:21 5:26 5:32 5:34 5:40 5:45 5:47 ..... ..... 5:57

..... 4:45 4:55 4:57 5:03 5:07 5:10 5:15 5:22 5:28 5:28 5:33 5:39 5:44 5:47 5:52 5:57 5:59 6:04 6:10 .....
5:03 ..... 5:11 5:12 5:17 5:21 5:24 5:27 5:34 5:40 5:40 5:45 5:50 5:56 5:58 6:04 6:09 6:11 ..... ..... 6:21

..... 5:09 5:19 5:21 5:27 5:31 5:34 5:39 5:46 5:52 5:52 5:58 6:04 6:09 6:12 6:17 6:22 6:24 6:30 6:36 .....
5:24 ..... 5:33 5:34 5:39 5:43 5:46 5:50 5:58 6:04 6:04 6:10 6:15 6:22 6:25 6:31 6:36 6:38 ..... ..... 6:48

..... 5:33 5:43 5:45 5:51 5:55 5:58 6:03 6:10 6:16 6:16 6:22 6:29 6:35 6:38 6:43 6:49 6:52 6:58 7:04 .....
5:46 ..... 5:55 5:56 6:01 6:06 6:09 6:14 6:22 6:28 6:28 6:34 6:40 6:47 6:50 6:56 7:02 7:04 ..... ..... 7:14

..... 5:56 6:06 6:08 6:14 6:18 6:22 6:27 6:34 6:40 6:40 6:46 6:53 6:59 7:02 7:07 7:13 7:16 7:22 7:28 .....
6:08 ..... 6:18 6:20 6:25 6:30 6:33 6:38 6:46 6:52 6:52 6:58 7:04 7:11 7:14 7:20 7:26 7:28 ..... ..... 7:39

..... 6:19 6:30 6:32 6:38 6:42 6:46 6:51 6:58 7:04 7:04 7:10 7:17 7:23 7:26 7:31 7:37 7:40 7:46 7:52 .....
6:32 ..... 6:42 6:44 6:49 6:54 6:57 7:02 7:10 7:16 7:16 7:22 7:28 7:35 7:38 7:44 7:50 7:52 ..... ..... 8:03

..... 6:43 6:54 6:56 7:02 7:06 7:10 7:15 7:22 7:28 7:28 7:34 7:41 7:47 7:50 7:55 8:01 8:04 8:10 8:16 .....
6:56 ..... 7:06 7:08 7:13 7:18 7:21 7:26 7:34 7:40 7:40 7:46 7:52 7:59 8:02 8:08 8:14 8:16 ..... ..... 8:27

..... 7:07 7:18 7:20 7:26 7:30 7:34 7:39 7:46 7:52 7:52 7:58 8:05 8:11 8:14 8:19 8:25 8:28 8:34 8:40 .....
7:20 ..... 7:30 7:32 7:37 7:42 7:45 7:50 7:58 8:04 8:04 8:10 8:16 8:23 8:26 8:32 8:38 8:40 ..... ..... 8:51

..... 7:31 7:42 7:44 7:50 7:54 7:58 8:03 8:10 8:16 8:16 8:22 8:29 8:35 8:38 8:43 8:49 8:52 8:58 9:04 .....
7:44 ..... 7:54 7:56 8:01 8:06 8:09 8:14 8:22 8:28 8:28 8:34 8:40 8:47 8:50 8:56 9:02 9:04 ..... ..... 9:15

..... 7:55 8:06 8:08 8:14 8:18 8:22 8:27 8:34 8:40 8:40 8:46 8:53 8:59 9:02 9:07 9:13 9:16 9:22 9:28 .....
8:08 ..... 8:18 8:20 8:25 8:30 8:33 8:38 8:46 8:52 8:52 8:58 9:04 9:11 9:14 9:20 9:26 9:28 ..... ..... 9:39

..... 8:27 8:38 8:40 8:46 8:50 8:54 8:59 9:06 9:12 9:12 9:18 9:25 9:31 9:34 9:39 9:45 9:48 9:54 10:00 .....
8:48 ..... 8:58 9:00 9:05 9:10 9:13 9:18 9:26 9:32 9:32 9:38 9:44 9:51 9:54 10:00 10:06 10:08 ..... ..... 10:19

..... 9:07 9:18 9:20 9:26 9:30 9:34 9:39 9:46 9:52 9:52 9:58 10:04 10:11 10:14 10:19 10:25 10:28 10:34 10:40 .....
9:28 ..... 9:38 9:40 9:45 9:50 9:53 9:58 10:06 10:12 10:12 10:18 10:24 10:31 10:34 10:40 10:46 10:48 ..... ..... 10:59

..... 9:47 9:58 10:00 10:06 10:10 10:14 10:19 10:26 10:32 10:32 10:38 10:44 10:51 10:54 10:59 11:05 11:08 11:14 11:20 .....
10:07 ..... 10:18 10:20 10:25 10:30 10:33 10:38 10:46 10:52 10:52 10:58 11:04 11:11 11:14 11:20 11:26 11:28 ..... ..... 11:39

..... 10:27 10:38 10:40 10:46 10:50 10:54 10:59 11:06 11:12 11:12 11:18 11:24 11:31 11:34 11:40 11:46 11:49 11:56 12:03 .....
10:46 ..... 10:58 11:00 11:05 11:10 11:13 11:18 11:26 11:32 11:32 11:38 11:44 11:51 11:54 12:00 12:06 12:08 ..... ..... 12:19

..... 11:06 11:17 11:19 11:25 11:29 11:33 11:39 11:46 11:52 11:52 11:58 12:04 12:11 12:14 12:20 12:26 12:29 12:36 12:43 .....
11:26 ..... 11:38 11:40 11:45 11:50 11:53 11:58 12:06 12:12 12:12 12:18 12:24 12:31 12:34 12:40 12:46 12:48 ..... ..... 12:59

..... 11:46 11:57 11:59 12:05 12:09 12:13 12:19 12:26 12:32 12:32 12:38 12:44 12:51 12:54 1:00 1:06 1:09 1:16 1:23 .....
12:06 ..... 12:18 12:20 12:25 12:30 12:33 12:38 12:46 12:52 12:52 12:58 1:04 1:11 1:14 1:20 1:27 1:30 ..... ..... 1:41

..... 12:26 12:37 12:39 12:45 12:49 12:53 12:59 1:06 1:12 1:12 1:18 1:24 1:31 1:34 1:40 1:46 1:49 1:56 2:03 .....
12:46 ..... 12:58 1:00 1:05 1:10 1:13 1:18 1:26 1:32 1:32 1:38 1:44 1:51 1:55 2:01 2:08 2:11 ..... ..... 2:23

..... 1:05 1:17 1:19 1:25 1:29 1:33 1:39 1:46 1:52 1:52 1:58 2:04 2:11 2:14 2:20 2:27 2:30 2:37 2:44 .....
1:26 ..... 1:38 1:40 1:45 1:50 1:53 1:58 2:06 2:12 2:12 2:18 2:24 2:31 2:35 2:41 2:48 2:51 ..... ..... 3:03

..... 1:45 1:57 1:59 2:05 2:09 2:13 2:19 2:26 2:32 2:32 2:38 2:44 2:51 2:54 3:00 3:07 3:10 3:17 3:24 .....
1:58 ..... 2:10 2:12 2:17 2:22 2:25 2:30 2:38 2:44 2:44 2:50 2:56 3:03 3:07 3:13 3:20 3:23 ..... ..... 3:35

..... 2:09 2:21 2:23 2:29 2:33 2:37 2:43 2:50 2:56 2:56 3:02 3:08 3:15 3:18 3:24 3:31 3:34 3:41 3:48 .....
2:22 ..... 2:34 2:36 2:41 2:46 2:49 2:54 3:02 3:08 3:08 3:14 3:20 3:27 3:31 3:37 3:44 3:47 ..... ..... 3:59

..... 2:32 2:45 2:47 2:53 2:57 3:01 3:07 3:14 3:20 3:20 3:26 3:33 3:40 3:43 3:49 3:56 3:59 4:06 4:13 .....
2:46 ..... 2:58 3:00 3:05 3:10 3:13 3:18 3:26 3:32 3:32 3:38 3:44 3:51 3:55 4:02 4:09 4:12 ..... ..... 4:24

..... 2:55 3:08 3:10 3:16 3:20 3:24 3:31 3:38 3:44 3:44 3:50 3:57 4:04 4:07 4:14 4:21 4:24 4:31 4:39 .....
3:09 ..... 3:21 3:23 3:28 3:33 3:36 3:42 3:50 3:56 3:56 4:02 4:08 4:15 4:19 4:28 4:35 4:38 ..... ..... 4:50

..... 3:19 3:32 3:34 3:40 3:44 3:48 3:55 4:02 4:08 4:08 4:14 4:21 4:28 4:31 4:38 4:45 4:48 4:55 5:03 .....
3:33 ..... 3:45 3:47 3:52 3:57 4:00 4:06 4:14 4:20 4:20 4:26 4:32 4:39 4:43 4:52 4:59 5:02 ..... ..... 5:14

..... 3:43 3:56 3:58 4:04 4:08 4:12 4:19 4:26 4:32 4:32 4:38 4:45 4:52 4:55 5:02 5:09 5:12 5:19 5:27 .....
3:57 ..... 4:09 4:11 4:16 4:21 4:24 4:30 4:38 4:44 4:44 4:50 4:56 5:03 5:07 5:16 5:23 5:26 ..... ..... 5:38

..... 4:07 4:20 4:22 4:28 4:32 4:36 4:43 4:50 4:56 4:56 5:02 5:09 5:16 5:19 5:26 5:33 5:36 5:43 5:51 .....
4:21 ..... 4:33 4:35 4:40 4:45 4:48 4:54 5:02 5:08 5:08 5:14 5:20 5:27 5:31 5:38 5:45 5:48 ..... ..... 5:59

..... 4:31 4:44 4:46 4:52 4:56 5:00 5:07 5:14 5:20 5:20 5:26 5:33 5:40 5:43 5:50 5:57 6:00 6:07 6:14 .....
4:45 ..... 4:57 4:59 5:04 5:09 5:12 5:18 5:26 5:32 5:32 5:38 5:44 5:51 5:55 6:02 6:08 6:11 ..... ..... 6:22

..... 5:13 5:26 5:28 5:34 5:38 5:42 5:47 5:54 6:00 6:00 6:06 6:13 6:20 6:23 6:29 6:34 6:37 6:43 6:50 .....
5:37 ..... 5:49 5:51 5:56 6:01 6:04 6:10 6:18 6:24 6:24 6:29 6:34 6:41 6:44 6:50 6:56 6:58 ..... ..... 7:09

..... 6:04 6:17 6:19 6:25 6:29 6:33 6:38 6:44 6:50 6:50 6:55 7:01 7:07 7:11 7:17 7:22 7:25 7:31 7:38 .....
6:32 ..... 6:42 6:44 6:49 6:54 6:57 7:03 7:10 7:16 7:16 7:21 7:26 7:33 7:36 7:42 7:47 7:49 ..... ..... 7:59

..... 6:58 7:09 7:11 7:17 7:21 7:25 7:30 7:36 7:42 7:42 7:47 7:52 7:57 8:01 8:06 8:11 8:14 8:19 8:25 .....
7:24 ..... 7:34 7:36 7:41 7:46 7:49 7:55 8:02 8:08 8:08 8:13 8:17 8:23 8:26 8:32 8:37 8:39 ..... ..... 8:48

..... 7:51 8:02 8:04 8:09 8:13 8:17 8:22 8:28 8:34 8:34 8:39 8:44 8:49 8:53 8:58 9:03 9:06 9:11 9:17 .....
8:17 ..... 8:27 8:29 8:34 8:39 8:42 8:47 8:54 9:00 9:00 9:05 9:09 9:15 9:18 9:23 9:28 9:30 ..... ..... 9:39

..... 8:43 8:54 8:56 9:01 9:05 9:09 9:14 9:20 9:26 9:26 9:31 9:36 9:41 9:45 9:50 9:55 9:58 10:03 10:09 .....
9:10 ..... 9:19 9:21 9:26 9:31 9:34 9:39 9:46 9:52 9:52 9:57 10:01 10:07 10:10 10:15 10:20 10:22 ..... ..... 10:31

..... 9:38 9:49 9:50 9:55 9:59 10:02 10:06 10:12 10:18 10:18 10:23 10:28 10:33 10:37 10:42 10:47 10:50 10:55 11:01 .....
10:04 ..... 10:12 10:14 10:19 10:24 10:27 10:31 10:38 10:44 10:44 10:49 10:53 10:59 11:02 11:07 11:12 11:14 ..... ..... 11:23

..... 10:30 10:41 10:42 10:47 10:51 10:54 10:58 11:04 11:10 11:10 11:15 11:20 11:24 11:27 11:32 11:37 11:39 11:44 11:49 .....
10:57 ..... 11:05 11:07 11:12 11:17 11:20 11:24 11:30 11:36 11:36 11:41 11:45 11:51 11:54 11:59 12:04 12:06 ..... ..... 12:15

..... 11:22 11:33 11:34 11:39 11:43 11:46 11:50 11:56 12:02 12:02 12:07 12:12 12:16 12:19 12:24 12:29 12:31 12:36 12:41 .....
11:53 ..... 12:00 12:02 12:06 12:11 12:13 12:17 12:22 12:28 12:28 12:33 12:37 12:43 12:46 12:51 12:56 12:58 ..... ..... 1:07

..... 12:14 12:25 12:26 12:31 12:35 12:38 12:42 12:48 12:54 12:54 12:59 1:04 1:08 1:11 1:16 1:21 1:23 1:28 1:33 .....

Light type indicates AM times. Bold type indicates PM times

91 BUTLER STREET
SATURDAY SERVICE

To Downtown Pittsburgh To Waterworks - VA Hospital
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..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 5:05 5:10 5:15 5:19 5:22 5:26 5:32 5:34 5:43
4:57 5:06 5:07 5:12 5:16 5:19 5:23 5:30 5:35 5:35 5:40 5:45 5:49 5:52 5:56 6:02 6:04 6:13
5:37 5:46 5:47 5:52 5:56 5:59 6:03 6:10 6:15 6:15 6:20 6:25 6:29 6:32 6:36 6:42 6:44 6:53
6:17 6:26 6:27 6:32 6:36 6:39 6:43 6:50 6:55 6:55 7:00 7:05 7:09 7:12 7:16 7:22 7:24 7:33
6:57 7:06 7:07 7:12 7:16 7:19 7:23 7:30 7:35 7:35 7:40 7:45 7:49 7:52 7:56 8:02 8:04 8:13
7:40 7:49 7:50 7:55 7:59 8:02 8:06 8:13 8:18 8:18 8:23 8:28 8:34 8:38 8:42 8:49 8:51 9:00
8:17 8:26 8:27 8:32 8:36 8:39 8:44 8:52 8:58 8:58 9:03 9:08 9:14 9:18 9:22 9:29 9:31 9:40
8:58 9:07 9:08 9:13 9:17 9:20 9:25 9:33 9:39 9:39 9:44 9:49 9:55 9:59 10:03 10:10 10:12 10:23
9:42 9:51 9:52 9:57 10:01 10:04 10:09 10:17 10:23 10:23 10:28 10:33 10:39 10:43 10:47 10:54 10:56 11:07

10:19 10:30 10:31 10:36 10:40 10:44 10:49 10:57 11:03 11:03 11:09 11:14 11:20 11:24 11:28 11:35 11:37 11:49
10:59 11:10 11:11 11:16 11:20 11:24 11:29 11:37 11:43 11:43 11:49 11:54 12:00 12:04 12:08 12:15 12:17 12:29
11:38 11:49 11:51 11:56 12:00 12:04 12:09 12:17 12:23 12:23 12:29 12:34 12:40 12:44 12:48 12:55 12:57 1:09
12:18 12:29 12:31 12:36 12:40 12:44 12:49 12:57 1:03 1:03 1:09 1:14 1:20 1:24 1:28 1:35 1:37 1:49
12:58 1:09 1:11 1:16 1:20 1:24 1:29 1:37 1:43 1:43 1:49 1:54 2:00 2:04 2:08 2:15 2:17 2:29

1:38 1:49 1:51 1:56 2:00 2:04 2:09 2:17 2:23 2:23 2:29 2:34 2:40 2:44 2:48 2:55 2:57 3:09
2:20 2:32 2:34 2:39 2:43 2:47 2:52 3:01 3:07 3:07 3:13 3:18 3:24 3:28 3:32 3:39 3:41 3:53
3:00 3:12 3:14 3:19 3:23 3:27 3:32 3:41 3:47 3:47 3:53 3:58 4:04 4:08 4:12 4:19 4:21 4:33
3:35 3:47 3:49 3:54 3:58 4:02 4:07 4:16 4:22 4:22 4:28 4:33 4:39 4:43 4:47 4:54 4:56 5:08
4:17 4:29 4:30 4:35 4:39 4:43 4:48 4:56 5:02 5:02 5:08 5:13 5:19 5:23 5:27 5:34 5:36 5:48
4:57 5:09 5:10 5:15 5:19 5:23 5:28 5:36 5:42 5:42 5:48 5:53 5:59 6:03 6:07 6:14 6:16 6:28
5:37 5:49 5:50 5:55 5:59 6:03 6:08 6:16 6:22 6:22 6:27 6:32 6:38 6:42 6:46 6:52 6:54 7:04
6:17 6:29 6:30 6:35 6:39 6:43 6:48 6:56 7:02 7:02 7:07 7:12 7:18 7:22 7:26 7:32 7:34 7:44
6:57 7:09 7:10 7:15 7:19 7:23 7:28 7:36 7:42 7:42 7:47 7:52 7:58 8:02 8:06 8:12 8:14 8:24
7:41 7:51 7:52 7:57 8:01 8:04 8:09 8:16 8:22 8:22 8:27 8:31 8:37 8:40 8:44 8:50 8:52 9:02
8:21 8:31 8:32 8:37 8:41 8:44 8:49 8:56 9:02 9:02 9:07 9:11 9:17 9:20 9:24 9:30 9:32 9:42
9:01 9:11 9:12 9:17 9:21 9:24 9:29 9:36 9:42 9:42 9:47 9:51 9:57 10:00 10:04 10:10 10:12 10:22
9:42 9:51 9:52 9:57 10:01 10:04 10:09 10:16 10:22 10:22 10:27 10:31 10:37 10:40 10:44 10:50 10:52 11:02

10:22 10:31 10:32 10:37 10:41 10:44 10:49 10:56 11:02 11:02 11:07 11:11 11:17 11:20 11:24 11:30 11:32 11:42
11:02 11:11 11:12 11:17 11:21 11:24 11:29 11:36 11:42 11:42 11:47 11:51 11:57 12:00 12:04 12:10 12:12 12:22
11:42 11:51 11:52 11:57 12:01 12:04 12:09 12:16 12:22 12:22 12:27 12:31 12:37 12:40 12:44 12:50 12:52 1:02
12:23 12:32 12:33 12:38 12:42 12:45 12:50 12:57 1:02 1:02 1:07 1:11 1:17 1:20 1:24 1:30 1:32 1:42

SUNDAY AND HOLIDAY SERVICE
To Downtown Pittsburgh To Waterworks - VA Hospital
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4:38 4:46 4:47 4:52 4:57 4:59 5:03 5:09 5:15 5:15 5:19 5:23 5:28 5:31 5:35 5:41 5:44 5:53
5:38 5:46 5:47 5:52 5:57 5:59 6:03 6:09 6:15 6:15 6:19 6:23 6:28 6:31 6:35 6:41 6:44 6:53
6:13 6:21 6:22 6:27 6:32 6:34 6:38 6:44 6:50 6:50 6:54 6:58 7:03 7:06 7:10 7:16 7:19 7:28
6:48 6:56 6:57 7:02 7:07 7:09 7:13 7:19 7:25 7:25 7:29 7:33 7:38 7:41 7:45 7:51 7:54 8:03
7:23 7:31 7:32 7:37 7:42 7:44 7:48 7:54 8:00 8:00 8:05 8:09 8:14 8:17 8:21 8:27 8:30 8:39
7:57 8:05 8:06 8:11 8:16 8:18 8:22 8:29 8:35 8:35 8:40 8:44 8:50 8:53 8:57 9:03 9:06 9:16
8:32 8:40 8:41 8:46 8:51 8:53 8:57 9:04 9:10 9:10 9:15 9:19 9:25 9:28 9:32 9:38 9:41 9:51
9:07 9:15 9:16 9:21 9:26 9:28 9:32 9:39 9:45 9:45 9:50 9:54 10:00 10:03 10:07 10:13 10:16 10:26
9:40 9:48 9:49 9:54 9:59 10:02 10:07 10:14 10:20 10:20 10:25 10:30 10:36 10:39 10:43 10:49 10:52 11:02

10:14 10:23 10:24 10:29 10:34 10:37 10:42 10:49 10:55 10:55 11:00 11:05 11:11 11:14 11:18 11:24 11:27 11:37
10:48 10:58 10:59 11:04 11:09 11:12 11:17 11:24 11:30 11:30 11:35 11:40 11:46 11:50 11:54 12:00 12:03 12:13
11:23 11:33 11:34 11:39 11:44 11:47 11:52 11:59 12:05 12:05 12:10 12:15 12:21 12:25 12:29 12:35 12:38 12:48
11:58 12:08 12:09 12:14 12:19 12:22 12:27 12:34 12:40 12:40 12:45 12:50 12:56 1:00 1:04 1:10 1:13 1:23
12:33 12:43 12:44 12:49 12:54 12:57 1:02 1:09 1:15 1:15 1:20 1:25 1:31 1:35 1:39 1:45 1:48 1:58

1:08 1:18 1:19 1:24 1:29 1:32 1:37 1:44 1:50 1:50 1:55 2:00 2:06 2:10 2:14 2:20 2:23 2:33
1:43 1:53 1:54 1:59 2:04 2:07 2:12 2:19 2:25 2:25 2:30 2:35 2:41 2:45 2:49 2:55 2:58 3:08
2:18 2:28 2:29 2:34 2:39 2:42 2:47 2:54 3:00 3:00 3:05 3:10 3:16 3:20 3:24 3:30 3:33 3:43
2:53 3:03 3:04 3:09 3:14 3:17 3:22 3:29 3:35 3:35 3:40 3:45 3:51 3:55 3:59 4:05 4:08 4:18
3:28 3:38 3:39 3:44 3:49 3:52 3:57 4:04 4:10 4:10 4:15 4:20 4:26 4:30 4:34 4:40 4:43 4:53
4:03 4:13 4:14 4:19 4:24 4:27 4:32 4:39 4:45 4:45 4:50 4:55 5:01 5:05 5:09 5:15 5:18 5:28
4:38 4:48 4:49 4:54 4:59 5:02 5:07 5:14 5:20 5:20 5:25 5:30 5:36 5:40 5:44 5:50 5:53 6:03
5:13 5:23 5:24 5:29 5:34 5:37 5:42 5:49 5:55 5:55 6:00 6:05 6:11 6:15 6:19 6:25 6:28 6:38
6:03 6:13 6:14 6:19 6:24 6:27 6:32 6:39 6:45 6:45 6:50 6:54 6:59 7:03 7:07 7:13 7:15 7:25
6:53 7:03 7:04 7:09 7:14 7:17 7:22 7:29 7:35 7:35 7:40 7:44 7:49 7:53 7:57 8:03 8:05 8:15
7:46 7:54 7:55 8:00 8:05 8:08 8:12 8:19 8:25 8:25 8:29 8:33 8:37 8:41 8:46 8:52 8:54 9:03
8:37 8:45 8:46 8:51 8:56 8:59 9:03 9:09 9:15 9:15 9:19 9:23 9:27 9:31 9:36 9:42 9:44 9:53
9:28 9:36 9:37 9:42 9:47 9:49 9:53 9:59 10:05 10:05 10:09 10:13 10:17 10:21 10:26 10:31 10:33 10:42

10:19 10:27 10:28 10:33 10:37 10:39 10:43 10:49 10:55 10:55 10:59 11:03 11:07 11:11 11:16 11:21 11:23 11:32
11:09 11:17 11:18 11:23 11:27 11:29 11:33 11:39 11:45 11:45 11:49 11:53 11:57 12:01 12:06 12:11 12:13 12:22
11:59 12:07 12:08 12:13 12:17 12:19 12:23 12:29 12:35 12:35 12:39 12:43 12:47 12:51 12:56 1:01 1:03 1:12
12:49 12:57 12:58 1:03 1:07 1:09 1:13 1:19 1:25 1:25 1:29 1:33 1:37 1:41 1:46 1:51 1:53 2:02

October 19, 2025: Service Changes:

Route 91: Saturday time adjustments. See 
schedule for details. 

Route 93: Weekday time adjustments. 
See timetable for details. 

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Route 91 & 93 Sunday service 
operates on New Years Day, Memorial 
Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, 
Thanksgiving and Christmas.

SERVICE NOTES

BUS STOPS
Route 91 Downtown Stops

_______________________________________

7th Street	  	 at Penn Avenue 

Liberty Avenue	 	 opp 9th Street 
		   	 at Smithfield Street
		   	 at William Penn Place 
		   	 past 11th Street (Amtrak) 

Pittsburgh Regional Transit (PRT) hereby gives public notice of its policy to assure full compliance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 
1964. PRT is committed to ensuring that no person is excluded from participation in, or denied the benefits of its services on the basis 
of race, color or national origin as protected by Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended.

No person or group of persons shall be discriminated against with regard to the routing, scheduling or quality of transportation service 
furnished by PRT on the basis of race, color or national origin. Frequency of service, age and quality of vehicles assigned to routes, 
quality of stations serving different routes and location of routes may not be determined on the basis of race, color or national origin.

Any person who believes that they have, individually, or as a member of any specific class of persons, been subjected to 
discrimination on the basis of race, color or national origin may file a complaint with PRT. A complaint must be filed within 180 days 
after the date of the alleged discrimination.

Any person who requires additional information concerning this notice or believes that they have been subjected to discrimination 
and would like to file a complaint should provide written notice to the PRT Customer Service Department at either the address or 
website listed below:

Customer Service Department 
Pittsburgh Regional Transit 
345 Sixth Avenue, 3rd Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA  15222-2527 
www.RidePRT.org

RESPECT YOUR BUS STOP 
While waiting for your bus, please:
  Don't litter
  Don't wait on private property,
  like porches, doorways or stairs
  Don't block access to nearby businesses
  Don't block the sidewalk -
  allow a path for others to pass
  Don't engage in loud or rowdy behavior

Inconsiderate behavior can result in the loss 
of your bus stop! 
Pittsburgh Regional Transit appreciates your cooperation.

With mobile
ticketing,

PRT makes getting on board easy
with the Ready2RideTM mobile app.

412-442-2000
TTY: 412-231-7007

Realtime departures
eta.ridePRT.org

ridePRT.org

SENIOR CITIZEN

Senior Citizens
ride free with a

Pittsburgh Regional Transit 
Senior Citizen ConnectCard

or when displaying a 
state-issued senior citizen 

transit pass.  



EFFECTIVE 10/19/25

91 Butler Street
Downtown • Strip • Lawrenceville 
Sharpsburg • Aspinwall • The Waterworks 
O’Hara • VA Hospital • RIDC Park

93 Lawrenceville–
 Oakland– 
 Hazelwood

Lawrenceville • Children’s Hospital 
Bloomfield • North Oakland • Oakland 
South Oakland • Schenley Park • Squirrel Hill 
Greenfield • Hazelwood • Glen Hazel

rideprt.org

91 93

BUS STOPS
Route 93 Oakland Stops________________________________________

To Hazelwood
North Craig Street 	   at Fifth Avenue 

Fifth Avenue 	  	   at North Bellefield Avenue 
			     at Tennyson Avenue 
		   	   at University Place 
		   	   at Thackeray Avenue
			     at Chesterfield Road 

Craft Avenue 	 	   at Magee Research
 		   	   at Hamlet Place 

Boulevard of the Allies 	  past Craft Avenue
			     opp. Halket Street
 

To Lawrenceville
Boulevard of the Allies 	  past Halket Street
			     at Craft Avenue

Craft Avenue		    at Forbes Avenue 

Fifth Avenue 	 	   at Robinson Street 
		   	   at Craft Avenue  		
			     at Halket Street
			     past McKee Place 
			     at Meyran Avenue 
			     at Oakland Avenue 
			     opp. Thackeray Avenue 
			     at Bigelow Boulevard 
			     opp. Tennyson Avenue
 			     at South Bellefield Avenue

93 LAWRENCEVILLE-HAZELWOOD
MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY SERVICE

To Oakland - Squirrel Hill - Hazelwood To Oakland - Bloomfield - Lawrenceville
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6:22 6:25 6:28 6:31 6:39 6:43 6:48 7:02 7:08 7:14 7:20 5:16 5:20 5:25 5:28 5:41 5:47 5:51 5:57 6:00 6:03 6:07
6:57 7:00 7:04 7:07 7:16 7:20 7:25 7:40 7:47 7:53 7:59 5:50 5:54 5:59 6:02 6:15 6:22 6:26 6:32 6:35 6:38 6:42
7:32 7:35 7:39 7:43 7:52 7:56 8:01 8:16 8:23 8:29 8:35 6:19 6:23 6:29 6:33 6:47 6:54 6:59 7:06 7:09 7:12 7:17
8:06 8:09 8:13 8:17 8:26 8:30 8:35 8:50 8:57 9:03 9:09 6:48 6:53 6:59 7:04 7:19 7:27 7:32 7:40 7:43 7:46 7:51
8:38 8:41 8:45 8:49 8:58 9:02 9:07 9:22 9:29 9:35 9:41 7:19 7:24 7:30 7:35 7:50 7:58 8:03 8:12 8:15 8:18 8:23
9:10 9:13 9:17 9:21 9:30 9:34 9:39 9:54 10:01 10:07 10:13 7:48 7:53 7:59 8:04 8:19 8:27 8:32 8:41 8:45 8:49 8:55
9:42 9:45 9:48 9:52 10:00 10:04 10:09 10:23 10:30 10:36 10:42 8:18 8:23 8:29 8:34 8:49 8:58 9:03 9:12 9:16 9:20 9:27

10:14 10:17 10:20 10:24 10:32 10:36 10:41 10:54 11:01 11:07 11:13 8:56 9:00 9:06 9:11 9:26 9:35 9:40 9:48 9:51 9:55 9:59
10:46 10:49 10:53 10:57 11:05 11:09 11:14 11:28 11:35 11:41 11:47 9:30 9:34 9:40 9:45 9:59 10:07 10:12 10:20 10:23 10:27 10:31
11:18 11:21 11:25 11:29 11:37 11:41 11:46 12:00 12:07 12:13 12:19 10:02 10:06 10:12 10:17 10:31 10:39 10:44 10:52 10:55 10:59 11:03
11:50 11:53 11:57 12:01 12:09 12:13 12:18 12:32 12:39 12:45 12:51 10:34 10:38 10:44 10:49 11:03 11:11 11:16 11:24 11:27 11:31 11:35
12:26 12:29 12:33 12:37 12:46 12:50 12:56 1:10 1:17 1:24 1:30 11:06 11:10 11:16 11:21 11:36 11:44 11:49 11:57 12:02 12:06 12:11
12:58 1:01 1:05 1:09 1:18 1:22 1:28 1:42 1:49 1:56 2:03 11:37 11:41 11:47 11:52 12:07 12:15 12:21 12:29 12:34 12:38 12:43

1:30 1:33 1:37 1:41 1:50 1:54 2:00 2:14 2:21 2:28 2:35 12:09 12:13 12:19 12:24 12:39 12:47 12:53 1:01 1:06 1:10 1:15
2:02 2:05 2:09 2:13 2:22 2:26 2:33 2:47 2:55 3:03 3:10 12:41 12:45 12:51 12:56 1:11 1:19 1:25 1:33 1:38 1:42 1:47
2:20 2:23 2:27 2:31 2:40 2:44 2:51 3:07 3:15 3:23 3:31 12:59 1:03 1:09 1:14 1:29 1:37 1:43 1:51 1:56 2:00 2:05
2:34 2:37 2:41 2:45 2:54 2:58 3:05 3:23 3:31 3:39 3:47 1:13 1:17 1:23 1:28 1:43 1:51 1:57 2:05 2:10 2:14 2:19
3:06 3:09 3:14 3:18 3:27 3:31 3:38 3:56 4:04 4:12 4:20 1:45 1:49 1:55 2:00 2:15 2:23 2:29 2:37 2:42 2:46 2:51
3:39 3:42 3:47 3:51 4:00 4:04 4:11 4:29 4:37 4:45 4:53 2:13 2:17 2:23 2:28 2:43 2:52 2:58 3:07 3:13 3:17 3:24
4:13 4:16 4:21 4:25 4:34 4:38 4:45 5:03 5:11 5:19 5:27 2:45 2:49 2:55 3:00 3:15 3:24 3:30 3:40 3:47 3:51 3:58
4:52 4:55 5:00 5:04 5:13 5:17 5:24 5:42 5:50 5:58 6:05 3:22 3:26 3:32 3:37 3:52 4:01 4:07 4:18 4:26 4:30 4:37
5:27 5:30 5:35 5:39 5:48 5:52 5:59 6:15 6:22 6:29 6:36 3:57 4:01 4:07 4:12 4:27 4:36 4:42 4:53 5:01 5:05 5:12
6:00 6:03 6:07 6:11 6:20 6:24 6:28 6:43 6:50 6:57 7:03 4:30 4:34 4:40 4:44 4:59 5:08 5:14 5:25 5:33 5:37 5:44
6:32 6:35 6:39 6:43 6:52 6:56 7:00 7:14 7:20 7:27 7:33 5:06 5:10 5:16 5:20 5:35 5:43 5:49 5:59 6:07 6:11 6:17
7:05 7:08 7:12 7:15 7:24 7:28 7:32 7:46 7:52 7:59 8:05 5:42 5:46 5:52 5:56 6:11 6:19 6:25 6:34 6:40 6:44 6:50
7:37 7:40 7:44 7:47 7:56 8:00 8:04 8:17 8:23 8:30 8:36 6:16 6:20 6:26 6:30 6:45 6:53 6:59 7:08 7:12 7:16 7:22
8:07 8:10 8:13 8:16 8:23 8:27 8:31 8:43 8:49 8:56 9:02 6:52 6:56 7:01 7:05 7:19 7:26 7:31 7:40 7:43 7:46 7:52
8:53 8:56 8:59 9:02 9:09 9:13 9:17 9:29 9:34 9:40 9:46 7:41 7:45 7:50 7:54 8:08 8:15 8:20 8:28 8:31 8:34 8:38
9:37 9:40 9:42 9:45 9:52 9:56 10:00 10:11 10:16 10:22 10:28 8:29 8:33 8:38 8:42 8:53 9:00 9:05 9:12 9:15 9:18 9:22

10:22 10:25 10:27 10:30 10:37 10:41 10:45 10:55 11:00 11:06 11:12 9:14 9:18 9:23 9:27 9:38 9:45 9:50 9:57 10:00 10:03 10:07

SATURDAY SERVICE
To Oakland - Squirrel Hill - Hazelwood To Oakland - Bloomfield - Lawrenceville
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9:12 9:15 9:18 9:20 9:28 9:31 9:36 9:47 9:53 9:59 10:04 8:06 8:09 8:14 8:18 8:31 8:37 8:42 8:49 8:52 8:55 9:00
10:19 10:22 10:25 10:28 10:36 10:39 10:44 10:55 11:01 11:07 11:12 9:10 9:14 9:19 9:23 9:36 9:43 9:48 9:55 9:59 10:02 10:07
11:26 11:29 11:33 11:37 11:45 11:48 11:53 12:04 12:10 12:16 12:21 10:16 10:20 10:25 10:30 10:43 10:50 10:55 11:02 11:06 11:09 11:14
12:35 12:38 12:42 12:46 12:54 12:57 1:02 1:14 1:20 1:26 1:31 11:22 11:26 11:31 11:36 11:50 11:58 12:03 12:10 12:14 12:18 12:23

1:44 1:47 1:51 1:55 2:03 2:06 2:12 2:24 2:30 2:36 2:41 12:32 12:36 12:41 12:46 1:00 1:08 1:13 1:20 1:24 1:28 1:33
2:50 2:53 2:57 3:01 3:09 3:12 3:18 3:30 3:36 3:43 3:48 1:37 1:41 1:46 1:51 2:05 2:13 2:18 2:26 2:30 2:34 2:39
4:01 4:04 4:08 4:12 4:20 4:23 4:29 4:41 4:47 4:54 4:59 2:48 2:52 2:57 3:02 3:16 3:24 3:29 3:37 3:41 3:45 3:50
5:12 5:15 5:19 5:23 5:31 5:34 5:40 5:52 5:58 6:05 6:10 3:58 4:02 4:07 4:12 4:26 4:34 4:39 4:47 4:51 4:55 5:00
6:22 6:25 6:29 6:33 6:41 6:44 6:50 7:02 7:08 7:15 7:20 5:09 5:13 5:18 5:23 5:37 5:45 5:50 5:58 6:02 6:06 6:11
7:33 7:36 7:40 7:44 7:52 7:55 8:01 8:13 8:19 8:26 8:31 6:20 6:24 6:29 6:34 6:48 6:55 7:00 7:08 7:11 7:15 7:20
8:42 8:45 8:49 8:52 8:59 9:02 9:07 9:19 9:24 9:31 9:36 7:31 7:35 7:40 7:44 7:58 8:05 8:10 8:18 8:21 8:25 8:30
9:53 9:56 10:00 10:03 10:10 10:13 10:18 10:29 10:34 10:41 10:46 8:45 8:48 8:53 8:57 9:10 9:17 9:22 9:29 9:32 9:35 9:40

SUNDAY AND HOLIDAY SERVICE
To Oakland - Squirrel Hill - Hazelwood To Oakland - Bloomfield - Lawrenceville
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9:44 9:47 9:49 9:52 10:00 10:03 10:07 10:18 10:23 10:29 10:34 8:36 8:40 8:45 8:49 9:01 9:08 9:13 9:19 9:22 9:25 9:30
10:54 10:57 11:00 11:03 11:11 11:15 11:20 11:31 11:36 11:42 11:48 9:43 9:47 9:52 9:56 10:09 10:16 10:21 10:28 10:31 10:34 10:39
12:04 12:07 12:10 12:14 12:22 12:26 12:31 12:43 12:48 12:54 1:00 10:50 10:54 10:59 11:03 11:16 11:23 11:28 11:35 11:39 11:42 11:47

1:14 1:17 1:20 1:24 1:32 1:36 1:41 1:53 1:59 2:05 2:11 11:59 12:03 12:08 12:12 12:26 12:33 12:38 12:46 12:50 12:54 12:59
2:24 2:27 2:30 2:34 2:42 2:46 2:51 3:03 3:09 3:15 3:21 1:11 1:15 1:21 1:25 1:39 1:46 1:51 1:59 2:03 2:07 2:12
3:34 3:37 3:40 3:44 3:52 3:56 4:01 4:13 4:19 4:25 4:31 2:22 2:26 2:32 2:36 2:49 2:56 3:01 3:09 3:12 3:16 3:21
4:44 4:47 4:50 4:54 5:02 5:06 5:11 5:23 5:29 5:35 5:41 3:33 3:37 3:43 3:47 4:00 4:07 4:12 4:20 4:23 4:26 4:31
5:56 5:59 6:02 6:05 6:13 6:17 6:22 6:34 6:39 6:45 6:51 4:46 4:50 4:56 5:00 5:13 5:20 5:25 5:33 5:36 5:39 5:43
7:04 7:07 7:09 7:12 7:20 7:23 7:28 7:39 7:44 7:50 7:56 5:56 6:00 6:05 6:09 6:22 6:28 6:32 6:40 6:43 6:46 6:50

With a ConnectCard, pay just $2.75 per ride and your 
fare will include FREE transfers for up to three hours.

Single trip cash fare _____________ $2.75 
3-Hour Pass ____________________ $2.75 
1-Day Pass ______________________ $7 
7-Day Pass _____________________ $25 
7-Day Reduced Fare Pass ________ $12.50 
31-Day Pass ____________________ $97.50 
31-Day Reduced Fare Pass _______ $48.75 
1-Year Pass _Temporarily unavailable on ConnectCard

All passes – with the exception of the 3-hour pass and 
1-day pass – will remain active from first use until the end 
of the service day they are set to expire. 

LIGHT RAIL FREE FARE ZONE 
Ride for FREE anytime from First Avenue Station to 
Allegheny Station.

SPECIAL FARES 
Children ages 6-11 pay half the full ConnectCard 
fare with a Kid’s ConnectCard. Cash half fare is $1.35.

Children 5 and under ride FREE when accompanied 
by a fare-paying adult.

Individuals with disabilities pay half the full 
ConnectCard fare with a Pittsburgh Regional Transit (PRT) 
Reduced Fare ConnectCard. Cash half fare is $1.35.

Seniors ride FREE with a PRT Senior Citizen 
ConnectCard or when displaying a state-issued 
senior citizen transit pass.

For Reduced Fare, Senior ConnectCard or 
Kid’s ConnectCard eligibility, please visit: 
www.RidePRT.org/discounts or call 
PRT Customer Service at 412.442.2000.

Fare Information 

Customer Service 412.442.2000

La información del Servicio de Atención al Cliente 
está ahora disponible en español 24 horas al día, 7 

días a la semana. Llame al 412-442-2000.

Translation?

WE’RE HIRING
Pittsburgh Regional Transit is looking for some 

new faces. We offer great pay and benefits, 
and a direct route to a great future. 

Go to ridePRT.org/careers

PRT is an Equal Opportunity Employer.

ridePRT.org

412.442.2000 or 412.231.7007 (TTY)

@pghtransit  @pghtransitcare  @pghtransitalert

@pghtransit

Text PRT (space) and your stop number 
to 41411 for real-time bus information.

ACCESS Paratransit: 412.562.5353 or 711 (TTY)

CONNECT WITH US!
We’re here to help make your trip easier. PRT customer service 
representatives are available from 6 a.m. to 7 p.m. on weekdays 
and from 8 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. on weekends and holidays.


